Clause 2. Maximum budget of the tender. 

In the present tender procedure, the maximum tender budget and the estimated value of 
the contract do not match.  

The maximum total budget, corresponding to the total duration of the procedure, is “ONE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND EUROS” (€ 171.000,00) without VAT, plus 
“THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TEN EUROS” (€ 35.910,00) corresponding 
to VAT, which adds up to the amount of “TWO HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED TEN EUROS” (€ 206.910,00). 

As detailed below, the provision of services will consist of the sequencing and data analysis 
of the DNA and RNA extracted from 50 samples. 

Therefore, the maximum total budget for each unit of service to be carried out will be: 

• Unit price for sequencing and data analysis of tumor genomic DNA and normal

[...]

reporting of the results in a manner valid for routine diagnostic purposes: 2.920,00 
euros (VAT excluded) 

• Unit price for RNA sequencing and reporting from the same piece of tumoral tissue: 
500,00 euros (VAT excluded) 

• Approximate total units: 50 

The estimated value for this tender is “TWO HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED EUROS” (€ 205.200,00) without VAT, plus “FORTY-THREE THOUSAND 
NINETY-TWO EUROS” (€ 43.092,00) corresponding to VAT, which adds up to the amount 
of “TWO HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY-TWO 
EUROS” (€ 248.292,00). 

Concept Price (VAT not included) 

Maximum budget  171.000,00 euros 

Possible modifications  34.200,00 euros 

Possible extensions  0,00 euros 

Total 205.200,00 euros 

In accordance with article 204 of Law 9/2017, it is established the possibility of modifying